
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS, AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

 
APPLICATION OF WESTERN 
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW CENTER, 
CITIZENS CARING FOR THE FUTURE, 
CONSERVATION VOTERS NEW MEXICO 
EDUCATION FUND, DINÉ C.A.R.E., 
EARTHWORKS, NAEVA, NEW MEXICO 
INTERFAITH POWER AND LIGHT, SAN 
JUAN CITIZENS ALLIANCE, AND SIERRA 
CLUB, TO AMEND 19.15.2, 19.15.5, 19.15.8, 
19.15.9, and 19.15.25 NMAC 

 
 
 

CASE NO. 24683 

 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND NOTICE OF INTERVENTION 

COMES NOW, Miguel A. Suazo, James Martin, James Parrot, and Kaitlyn A. Luck of 

Beatty & Wozniak, P.C., and hereby enter their appearances on behalf of the New Mexico Oil and 

Gas Association (“NMOGA”) in the above-referenced matter, and hereby gives notice that it 

intervenes in this matter pursuant to 19.15.4.11 NMAC. NMOGA has standing to intervene 

because it is a coalition of oil and natural gas companies, individuals, and stakeholders, 

representing over 2,000 members directly affected by the proposed rule changes. NMOGA is 

dedicated to promoting the safe and environmentally responsible development of oil and natural 

gas resources in New Mexico and advocates for responsible oil and natural gas policies, industry 

operations and contributions to the state.  

NMOGA hereby objects to the Oil Conservation Commission (“OCC”) proceedings on 

July 18, 2024, and supports the continuance filed on July 8, 2024, in which the existing parties 

requested a continuance to the August 15, 2024, regularly scheduled Commission hearing. 

Furthermore, counsel for NMOGA was only recently retained and requires additional time to 

adequately prepare for any hearing on this matter. 



Respectfully submitted,  

BEATTY & WOZNIAK, P.C. 

 
  
Miguel A. Suazo 
James Martin 
James Parrot 
Kaitlyn A. Luck 
500 Don Gaspar Ave. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
(505) 946-2090 
msuazo@bwenergylaw.com 
jmartin@bwenergylaw.com 
jparrot@bwenergylaw.com 
kluck@bwenergylaw.com 
 
Attorneys for New Mexico Oil and Gas 
Association 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served to counsel of record 

by electronic mail this 16th day of July 2024, as follows: 

Sheila Apodaca 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
occ.hearings@emnrd.nm.gov 
 
Oil Conservation Commission Clerk 
New Mexico Energy, Minerals, and Natural 
Resources Department 
 

Andrew Cloutier 
Hinkle Shanor LLP 
P.O. Box 10 
Roswell, New Mexico 88202-0010 
(575) 622-6510 
acloutier@hinklelawfirm.com 
 
Attorneys for Independent Petroleum 
Association of New Mexico 
 

Christy Trevino  
Benjamin Shelton 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Christy.Trevino@state.nm.us 
Benjamin.shelton@emnrd.nm.gov 
 
Attorneys for New Mexico Energy, 
Minerals, and Natural Resources 
Department 
 

Allyson Beasley 
Kyle Tisdel 
Morgan O’Grady 
Tannis Fox 
beasley@westernlaw.org 
tisdel@westernlaw.org 
ogrady@westernlaw.org 
fox@westernlaw.org 
Western Environmental Law Center 
409 East Palace Avenue, #2 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
(575) 224-6260 
 
Attorneys for Applicants Western 
Environmental Law Center, Citizens 
Caring for the Future, Conservation 
Voters New Mexico Education Fund, Diné 
C.A.R.E., Earthworks, Naeva, New 
Mexico Interfaith Power and Light, San 
Juan Citizens Alliance, and Sierra Club 

Michael H. Feldewert  
Adam G. Rankin  
Paula M. Vance  
Post Office Box 2208 Santa Fe, New 
Mexico 87504  
(505) 988-4421  
(505) 983-6043 Facsimile 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
pmvance@hollandhart.com 
 
Attorneys for Oxy USA Inc. 
 

 
  
Jessie M. Reynolds 
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